10-4-10

MAH-108

0/	OCT 0 2010 W		
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		
	To the Honorable Commissioner o.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):		

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Curtis L. Harrington

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No

3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment

Execution Date:_____

10-05-2010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	HARI TRAUM HARI BAN HARI HARI		
To the Honorable Commissioner o. 10360	d original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Pat Y. Mah Alexander Joseph Kalogroulis K.K. Tung Michael Ng ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No Nature of conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Assignment	Street Address: Offshore Incorporations Centre Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/370,752 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Curt Harrington P.O. Box 91719 nternal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address:2300 Redondo Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 08-0765		
City: Long Beach State: CA Zip: 90809-1719			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Signature. October 1, 2010			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, Pat Y. Mah, a Canadian Citizen of Unit 3101, 31/F, Saxon Tower, 7 Cheung Shun Street, Lai Chi Kok, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China; Mr. Alexander Joshef Kalogroulis, a United Kingdom Citizen of 60 Winifred Road, Coulsdon, Surrey CR5 3JE, United Kingdom; Kwong Keung Tung, a Hong Kong China citizen of Room 850, Nam Yiu House, Nam Shan Estate, Sham Shui Po, Kowloon, Hong Kong; and Michael Ng, an Australian citizen of 19 Briar Ave, Medindie, Adelaide, South Australia (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") which are covered by the following United States patent application under Docket No. MAH-108, the details of which Attorney for Applicant is authorized to insert in the spaces below, when known:

U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No.:

filed: August 2010

entitled: CAN OPENER

priority: None

Whereas DAKA RESEARCH INC., a British Virgin Islands Corporation of P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereinafter referred to as "COMPANY") wishes to acquire all of the rights, title and interest of the Invention both in the United States and Worldwide, in and to the Invention referred to in the United States application therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Inventors have sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto COMPANY and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention

1/2

and in and to said patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, said Invention and patent application to be held and enjoyed by COMPANY for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which U.S. Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Said Inventors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Said Inventors further covenant and agree that they will communicate to COMPANY and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said Inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid COMPANY and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

August $\frac{20}{2}$, 2010

Pat Y. Mah (Inventor)

August <u>70</u>, 2010 Date

Alexander Joshef Kalogroulis (Inventor)

August <u>20</u>, 2010

Wong Keung Tung (Inventor)

August 30, 2010

Michael Ng (Inventor)

2/2